

RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

CIN NO - L52100MH2015PLC265526

info@rajnishwellness.com

www.rajnishwellness.com

022 23065555

+91 9867702580 | +91 97 6991 1731

Date: 31.01.2022

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 541601

Sub.: Submission Of Disclosure Received Under Regulation 29(2) Of SEBI (SAST)
Regulations, 2011 And Under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition Of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015.

This has with reference to the captioned subject in this connection we wish to inform you that we have received Disclosure under Reg 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mr. Rajnishkumar Surendraprasad Singh, belonging to Promoter of the Company.

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 and under Regulation 7(2) SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Your's Faithfully

FOR, RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

SHALINI VIJENDRA MISHRA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 07194597

MR.RAJNISHKUMAR SURENDRAPRASAD SINGH MOBILE NO: +91 9321111093; E-MAIL ID: rajnish161985@gmail.com

Add: B wing 6th Floor, 602, Shreenath Nagar, Building No.1, Nalasopara, opp. Yashwant Gaurav, Karmale, Palghar-401203

Date: 31.01.2022

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations,
Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 541601

To.

Rajnish Wellness Limited

Plot No. 24, ABCD, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai – 400 067

Dear Sir

Sub: - Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

You are kindly requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully.

Rapins Kum o

MR. RAJNISH KUMAR SURENDRAPRASAD SINGH

Encl. a/a

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)		Rainish Wol	lness Limited
	e(s) of the Seller/ acquirer and Persons Acting oncert (PAC) with the Seller/acquirer			umar Surendraprasad Singh
Whe Pron	ther the Seller/ acquirer belongs to noter/Promoter group		Y	ES
Nam TC ar	e(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of e Listed		BSE Li	mited
	ls of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voti ng capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Befor holdi	re the sale/a cquisition under consideration,		,	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	73,11,949	69.5328%	69.5328%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)		-	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	73,11,949	69.5328%	69.5328%
Details	s of acquisition /sale			
а)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	5,40,000	5.1351%	5.1351%
b)	VRs sold otherwise than by equity shares			
C)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-		
d) :	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ ien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)		,	
e) 7	otal (a+b+c+/-d)	5,40,000	5.1351%	5.1351%

Rapurs rama

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

	Shares carrying voting rights	6771040	64.00===	
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	67,71,949	64.3977%	64.3977%
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	67,71,949	64.3977%	64.3977%
transfe Date of	of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / public issuts issue / preferential allotment / inter-sr/encumbrance, etc.) acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipmation of allotment of shares, whichever is the same of the shares is the same of the shares.	e	Open Mark 1 - 5,40,000 Equ	ity Shares @33,45
Equity s	share capital / total voting capital of the TC he said acquisition /sale	Rs 10,51,58,22 Rs. 10/- each)	20 /- (1,05,15,82	22 Equity Shares of
	hare capital/total voting capital of the TC after	Rs 10.51 58 22	0 /- (1 05 15 00	2.5
Equity s the said	acquisition/sale	Rs. 10/- each)	0 / - (1,03,13,02	2 Equity Shares of

MR. RAJNISH KUMAR SURENDRAPRASAD SINGH

Place Mumbai



RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

CIN NO - L52100MH2015PLC265526

info@rajnishwellness.com

www.rajnishwellness.com

022 23065555

+91 9867702580 | +91 97 6991 1731

Date: 31.01.2022

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Relations, Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001

SCRIP CODE: 541601

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed Please find Form C in the matter of information received by the acquirer under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Kindly take the above on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR, RAJNISH WELLNESS LIMITED

SHALINI VIJENDRA MISHRA

DIRECTOR

DIN: 07194597

MR.RAJNISHKUMAR SURENDRAPRASAD SINGH

${\it MOBILE\ NO: +91\ 91\ 9321111093; E-MAIL\ ID: rajnish 161985@gmail.com}$

Add: B wing 6th Floor, 602, Shreenath Nagar, Building No.1, Nalasopara, opp. Yashwant Gaurav, Karmale, Palghar-401203

Date: 31.01.2022

To, Company Secretary Rajnish Wellness Limited. Plot No. 24, ABCD, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai – 400 067

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 7(2) read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I hereby inform you, selling of 5,40,000 Equity Shares on 31st January, 2022 respectively.

Accordingly, I enclose herewith requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed by me.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully.

Rapinh Kuma

MR.RAJNISHKUMAR SURENDRAPRASAD SINGH

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition Of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) Read With Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure

Name Of The Company: Rajnish Wellness Ltd. ISIN Of The Company: INE685Z01017

Details Of Change In Holding Of The Securities Of Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, &address with contactnos	N, of Person (Promote rs/KMP h /Directors		Securities held prior to acquisition/dispo sal		Securities acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquisition/disposa l		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		company	Mod of acqu ition disp al (o
	etc.)	Type of securi ty (For eg Share s, Warra nts , Conve rti ble Deben tur es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	Type of securi ty (For eg Share s, Warra n ts, Conve rt ible Deben t ures etc.)	No.	Value	Tra nsac t ion Typ e (Buy / Sale / Pled ge / Rev oke / Invo ke)	Type of securi ty (For eg Share s, Warra nts , Converti ble Deben tur es etc.)	No. and % of sharehold i ng	From	То		mark t/pu ic/ right / prefe entia offer off mark t/ Inter se trans er, ESOP etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	- 11			
Rajnish Kumar Singh kumar Singh kumpK5266C Add: B wing th Floor, 02, hreenath agar, uilding 0.1, alasopara,	*Promoter	Equity Shares	73,11,949 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each	Equity Shares	5,40,0 00 Equity Shares	1,80,63,00 0/- @Rs. 33.45	Sell	Equity Shares	67,71,949 (64.3977%)	11 31.01.20 22	31.0 1.20 22	13 31.01.2022	14 Mark
pp. ashwant aurav,Karm le,Palghar- 01203 91	Into "Compile		ive the meaning										

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Rapinh Kum-

Details Of Trading in Derivatives Of The Company by Promoter, Employee Or Director Of A Listed Company And Other Such Persons As Mentioned In Regulation 6(2).

Type of Contract	ding in derivatives (Spe	any type of contra	ict, rutures or Op	tions etc)		Exchange on which the trade was executed
	Contract Specifications		Buy		Sell	CACCILED
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
	16	17	18	10		
			10	19	20	21

Mr.Rajnishkumar Surendraprasad Singh

Date: 31.01.2022

Place: Mumbai